
Thank You

Inside Your 
Package

Before You 
Begin

Get 
Started

• Assemble your unit on a flat even surface, carpet       

• Furniture is for indoor use only

not recommended
• When moving your Way Basics furniture, lift 

• Make sure zBoard surfaces are clean and dry

from the bottom

Horizontal zBoards Vertical zBoards Pins
adhesive strip on 1 edge adhesive strip on 2 edges

Thank you for choosing Way Basics!  With your help, Way Basics products are helping protect the environment.  No new 
trees were cut down to create our furniture, because it’s made from recycled paper.  At the end of  its long life we hope 
you’ll find other uses for our zBoards or simply recycle – then they might eventually find their way back to Way Basics 
where we’ll make them into new zBoards!

Super Cube
Soho

Madison
Cozy Bench
Quad Cube

Chelsea
Sutton

Laguna
Malibu

12 pins
24 pins
36 pins
20 pins
32 pins
32 pins
48 pins
48 pins
48 pins

Peel adhesive strips 
on vertical zBoards1 Place pins in each 

vertical zBoards2
Align the vertical zBoards 
to the horizontal zBoard3 Align the top

horizontal zBoard4

Get Started



Super Cube Quad Cube Soho Chelsea

Madison Sutton Laguna Malibu

Cozy Bench

middle 
horizontal 
boards have 
holes 
completely 
through

Connect
With Us

talktous@waybasics.com Share Your Photos and Win 
www.waybasics.com/share
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